Before the Fourteenth Amicable Settlement Committee (No. 763)
To : Mohamad Shafi Aboobacker (Respondent)
You are hereby notified that Emirates Telecommunications Group Company 
(Etisalat Group) PJSC has filed a claim against you requesting an order to pay the 
amount of AED 19,803.43 (Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Three Dirhams 
and Forty-Three Fils), in addition to court fees, expenses, attorney’s fees, and 
legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of filing the claim until 
full payment. A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 16/12/2025 at 09:00 AM,